31-5000401   Rev. 2   05-23   GEA
Tools Needed
• 5/16” nut driver
• Pliers
• Slotted screwdriver
Important Notes
• This unit must be properly grounded.
•  Read this instruction before installing the sub-base to

any of the knockout holes provided in the sub-base
bottom or rear.
2.  Refer to the unit nameplate for branch circuit
requirements.
3.  All wiring should be done in accordance with the
local electrical codes and regulations.
4. Not approved for aluminum wire application.
5.  If electrical wiring is placed in or against the sub-
base enclosure, the sub-base must be grounded.
Grounding holes have been provided in the back
surface of the enclosure. See diagram. Green
grounding screws and securing nuts are included.
Parts included in bag with Sub-Base
Kit Number Description
RAK204U NON-ELECTRICAL SUB-BASE
RAK204E15C 265 V 15 A
RAK204E20C 265 V 20 A
RAK204E30C 265 V 30 A
RAK204D15C 230/208 V 15 A
RAK204D20C 230/208 V 20 A
RAK204D30C 230/208 V 30 A
RAK4002D JUNCTION BOX
Type A
10 required
Chaseway and